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UNDERGRADUATE STUDIES

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS: 28,753
ENROLLMENT STATUS

FULL-TIME:
PART-TIME:

91% 9%

26,135
2,618

ENROLLMENT BY COLLEGECLASS STANDING

NEW VS RETURNING

GENDER

RESIDENCY

RACE/ETHNICITY

NEW:
RETURNING:

7% 93%

2,144
26,609

FEMALE:
MALE:

48% 52%

13,761
14,992

IN-STATE:
OUT-OF-STATE:

75% 25%

21,563
7,190

FRESHMEN

SOPHOMORES

JUNIORS

SENIORS

POST-BACCALAUREATES

SPECIAL UNDERGRADUATES

APPLIED AGRICULTURE

13,752WHITE:U.S.48%

BLACK OR AFRICAN AMERICAN:U.S.12% 3,325

ASIAN:U.S.18% 5,284
AMERICAN INDIAN OR ALASKA NATIVE:U.S.<1% 33
NATIVE HAWAIIAN OR
OTHER PACIFIC ISLANDER:U.S.<1% 21
HISPANIC:U.S.10% 2,745
TWO OR MORE:U.S. 4% 1,287
UNKNOWN:U.S.3% 949
FOREIGN5% 1,357

3,973

1,048

2,252

4,345

6,176

438

1,060

420

2,746

431

2,282

251

106

3,225

GRADUATE STUDENTS: 9,208
ENROLLMENT STATUS

FULL-TIME:
PART-TIME:

75% 25%

6,937
2,271

ENROLLMENT BY COLLEGESTUDENT TYPE

NEW VS RETURNING

GENDER

RESIDENCY

RACE/ETHNICITY

NEW:
RETURNING:

7% 93%

632
8,576

FEMALE:
MALE:

49% 51%

4,511
4,697

IN-STATE:
OUT-OF-STATE:

29% 71%

2,694
6,514

1,901

346

750

819

1,389

777

428

327

68

1,602

158

404

234

5

3,484WHITE:U.S.38%

BLACK OR AFRICAN AMERICAN:U.S.8% 707

ASIAN:U.S.7% 676
AMERICAN INDIAN OR ALASKA NATIVE:U.S.<1% 8
NATIVE HAWAIIAN OR
OTHER PACIFIC ISLANDER:U.S.<1% 6
HISPANIC:U.S.4% 390
TWO OR MORE:U.S. 2% 221
UNKNOWN:U.S.7% 659
FOREIGN33% 3,057

DOCTORAL-PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

ADVANCED SPECIAL

GRADUATE CERTIFICATE

MASTERS

DOCTORAL-RESEARCH SCHOLAR

44% MINORITY

22% MINORITY

3,287

6,289

7,541

10,843

211

525

57

125

257

149

4,839

3,838


	Slide Number 1

