## **SPRING 2020 UMD STUDENT ENROLLMENTS**

## **UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS: 28,753**

ENROLLMENT STATUS	CLASS STANDING		ENROLLMENT BY COLLEGE		
FULL-TIME: 26,135 PART-TIME: 2,618	FRESHMEN	3,287	A. JAMES CLARK SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING	3,973	
	SOPHOMORES	6,289	COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE & NATURAL RESOURC	ies 1,048	
91% 9%	JUNIORS	7,541	COLLEGE OF ARTS & HUMANITIES	2,252	
NEW VS RETURNING	SENIORS	10,843	COLLEGE OF BEHAVIORAL & SOCIAL SCIENCES	4,345	
NEW: 2,144	POST-BACCALAUREATES	211			
RETURNING: 26,609	SPECIAL UNDERGRADUATES	525	COLLEGE OF COMPUTER, MATH & NATURAL SCIE	inces 6,176	
7% 93%	APPLIED AGRICULTURE	57	COLLEGE OF EDUCATION	438	
	1		COLLEGE OF INFORMATION STUDIES	1,060	
GENDER	RACE/ETHNIC	PHILIP MERRILL COLLEGE OF JOURNALISM	420		
FEMALE: 13,761	48% WHITE:U	.s. 13,752	THE MERKILL COLLEGE OF JOURNALISM		
MALE: 14,992	12% BLACK C	R AFRICAN AMERICAN:U.S. 3,325	ROBERT H. SMITH SCHOOL OF BUSINESS	2,746	
48% 52%	18% ASIAN:U		SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING, & PRES	ERVATION 431	
		N INDIAN OR ALASKA NATIVE:U.S. 33	SCHOOL OF PUBLIC HEALTH	2,282	
RESIDENCY	<1% OTHER P.	AWAIIAN OR CIFIC ISLANDER: U.S. 21		•	
IN-STATE: 21,563	10% HISPAN	······································	SCHOOL OF PUBLIC POLICY	251	
OUT-OF-STATE: 7,190	L 4% TWO OR		SR VP ACADEMIC AFFAIRS & PROVOST	106	
750/	44% MINORITY 3% UNKNO		UNDERGRADUATE STUDIES	3,225	
<b>75%</b> 25%	44% MINORITY 5% FOREIGN	1,357			

## **GRADUATE STUDENTS: 9,208**

ENROLLMENT S	STATUS	STUDENT TYPE			ENROLLMENT BY COLLEGE		
	6,937 2,271	MASTERS 4,8		4,839	A. JAMES CLARK SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING	1,901	
75%	25%	DOCTORAL-RESEARCH SCHOLAR		3,838	COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE & NATURAL RESOURCES	346	
NEW vs RETUR	DNING	POCTORAL PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE 12		125	COLLEGE OF ARTS & HUMANITIES	750	
		DOCTORAL-PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE		123	COLLEGE OF BEHAVIORAL & SOCIAL SCIENCES	819	
NEW: RETURNING:	632 8,576	ADVANCED SPECIAL		257	COLLEGE OF COMPUTER, MATH & NATURAL SCIENCES	1,389	
7%	93%	GRADUATE CERTIFICATE		149	COLLEGE OF EDUCATION	777	
		RACE/ETHNICITY			COLLEGE OF INFORMATION STUDIES	428	
GENDER		KACE/EINI	NICHT		GRADUATE SCHOOL	327	
	4,511 4,697		HITE:U.S.	3,484 707	PHILIP MERRILL COLLEGE OF JOURNALISM	68	
			ACK OR AFRICAN AMERICAN:U.S.	676	ROBERT H. SMITH SCHOOL OF BUSINESS	1,602	
49%	51%		MERICAN INDIAN OR ALASKA NATIVE:U.				
RESIDENC	Y.	<1% NA OTI	ATIVE HAWAIIAN OR HER PACIFIC ISLANDER:U.S.	6	SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING, & PRESERVATION	DN 158	
IN-STATE:	2,694	4% HI	SPANIC:U.S.	390	SCHOOL OF PUBLIC HEALTH	404	
OUT-OF-STATE:	, .	2% TW	VO OR MORE:U.S.	221	SCHOOL OF PUBLIC POLICY	234	
<b>S</b> C±		000/	NKNOWN:U.S.	659	SR VP ACADEMIC AFFAIRS & PROVOST	5	
29%	71%	22% MINORITY 33% FO	REIGN	3,057	JR VI ACADEMIC AFFAIRS & FRUVUSI	,	